Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dan Meng	09/10/2008
Xiangqing Chang	09/10/2008
Yibin Gong	09/10/2008
Kunpeng Zhao	09/11/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	H3C Technologies Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	310 Liuhe Road	
Internal Address:	Zhijiang Science Park	
City:	Hangzhou	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	310053	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12282779

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)323-0325

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: Maureen_Capozzi@3COM.COM

Correspondent Name: 3Com Corporation
Address Line 1: 350 Campus Drive

Address Line 4: Marlborough, MASSACHUSETTS 01752

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HS 2007-P-24

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Renato M. de Luna

Total Attachments: 2

500652270

source=12282779Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021560 FRAME: 0194) HO source=12282779Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021560 FRAME: 0195

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Dan Meng, a citizen of P.R. China, residing at 4-6-1804, Qingshangyuan, Qingshangyuan East Road, Qinghe, Haldian District, Beijing City, P.R. China 100085; Xiangqing Chang, a citizen of P.R. China, residing at 12-907, Mingkeyuan, Xiergi, Haidian District, Beijing City, P.R. China 100085; Ylbin Gong, a citizen of P.R. China, residing at 26-3-302, Tianlongyuan, Hullongguan, Changping District, Beijing City, P.R. China 102208; and Kunpeng Zhao, a citizen of P.R. China, residing at 3-29-2-801 Lluxinghuayuan, Hullongguan, Changping District, Beijing City, P.R. China 100082, have made an invention which invention is claimed and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ACCELERATING THE ACCESS OF A MULTI-CORE SYSTEM TO CRITICAL RESOURCES," filed or to soon be filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, executed on even date preparatory to said filing; and

WHEREAS, H3C TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD. of 310 Liuhe Road, Zhijiang Science Park, Hangzhou, P.R. China 310053 (hereinafter referred to as H3C) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned party by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto H3C, its successors and assigns the full, exclusive and worldwide right to the said invention including the United States of America, and the entire right, title and interest in, to and under any Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on any continuation, division or reissue thereof in the United States of America, in the territorial possessions of the United States of America and in any country foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by H3C its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me, had this assignment not been made.

And we do hereby agree, for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators to execute any lawful document and to testify as to any material fact or thing which H3C, its successors and assigns may deem necessary in order to secure unto itself, its successors and assigns the full right, title and interest in and to and the full enjoyment of said invention or any part thereof and any Letters Patent, the same to be done without any further consideration.

And, we hereby authorize our attorney to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 12/282,779 filed 09/12/2008) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Dan Mena	
Inventor - Dan Meng	Witness
Date 9/10/2008	Date
Inventor - Xiangqing Chang	Witness
Date 9/16/2008	Date
Yibin Gong	Witness
Date 9/10/2008 Kunpenel Zhao	Date
Inventor - Kunpeng Zhao	Witness
Date 9/11/2008	Date

Page 1 of 1